

DAVID W. OSBORN INDUCTED INTO EL PASO BUSINESS HALL OF FAME

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 14, 2022 (El Paso, TX) – WestStar has announced that President & CEO, David W. Osborn, has been inducted into the Junior Achievement's El Paso Business Hall of Fame. The El Paso Business Hall of Fame recognizes business leaders who have made enduring contributions to El Paso.

On his induction, Osborn said, "I am honored to join other local leaders in the El Paso Business Hall of Fame. During my tenure at WestStar, our focus is always on building personal relationships with our clients to help them through their business journey. I am grateful to have the opportunity to help contribute to the growth of our community." In addition to this, Osborn contributes his time and leadership to various organizations, including:

- · Chairman of the Finance Committee McMurry University
- · Chairman of the Board Las Palmas Del Sol Healthcare (HCA)
- · Vice Chair Texas Bankers Association
- · First Vice Chairman, Member of the Executive Committee The Borderplex Alliance
- Advisory Council Texas Tech Rawls College of Business "Excellence in Banking" Program

Osborn received his Bachelor of Business Administration from McMurry University and is an alumnus of the Southwestern Graduate School of Banking at Southern Methodist University, where he received the Recognition of Leadership honor.

About WestStar

WestStar is a locally owned community bank with more than \$2.7 billion in assets. It services the El Paso, Las Cruces, and northern Mexico area (collectively known as the Borderplex region). WestStar provides businesses and retail consumers local access to a broad array of financial services, including banking, treasury management, wealth management, insurance, and title services. Additionally, WestStar team members serve on over 60 boards and committees of non-profit and civic organizations and participate in a wide range of community betterment efforts and philanthropic causes. For more information, visit the WestStar website at weststarbank.com.

###

For more information, please contact: Christopher Ramos, Digital Marketing Specialist 915.585.4547 Christopher.Ramos@weststarbank.com